Sent By: HESI;

AMENDMENT TO THE

816 569 0097;

Jul-13-01

POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

HENWOOD ASSOCIATES INC,

AND

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

(PG&E L.OG NO.15H002)

A

b s

AEh Qo

3:05PM; Page 9/12

i
!
I

THIS AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) is by ancl between PACIFIC GAS fAND ,
ELECTRIC CDMPAN Y (“PG&E™), a California corporation and. HENWOOD ASSOCIATEb

INC. (“Sellet™), « California corporation. PG&E and Seller are sometimes reterregd t herein

individually as “Party” and collectively as the “Parties.”

RECITALS

i
i
i
i

A. . OnJune 15, 1984, Seller (or Seller’s predecessor, as applicable) an;d PG&E entered

into a Powef- Purchase Agresment (as amended, the “PPA’), pursuant to which P(';}&E purchases

electric power from Seller and Seller sclls eloctric power to PG&E.

B. - On April 6, 2001 PG&E filed a voluntary petition under chapter 1} of the Umtcd

States Bankmptcy Code in the San Francisco Division of the United States Bankruptcy Court for

the Northern District of California (the “Bankruptey Court™) (fn re Paclfic Gas and Electric

Company, mekr Case No. 01-03923).

C. :' On June 14, 2001, the California Public Utilities Commission (lhbl"COmmlbblOn ).

issued Decision 01-06-015, which approved as reasonable certain non-standard PFA energy pr;ce

modifications,

l

D.  Seller and PG&E now desire to enter into the PPA energy price modsfmanon set

forth befow,

ZHonwoodzPPAPi"iN(Jnl}‘-no-ofmmp.dm

lof3

H
1
I
t
;
;
!

it



Sent By: HESI; 916 566 099? Jul-13-01 a3 OSPH F’aga 10712 "
. )]

H

II

. ?

AMENDMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, PG&E and Seller.
. ! ;

by

agree to modify the Agreement as loliows: ' '

i
i

1. . FIXED ENERGY PRICE

. , i ;
: Upon approval by the Bankruptcy Court as specified in Section 2 b$low, the cnergy.

- .-__;pric: term specitied in the PPA (PG&E’s “full short-run avoided costs” 01* “fulj short-tun |

" avoided aperating costs” as the case may be) shall be replaced for the Iesséz of the term of |
I .

L LI L T

the FPA or five years with the applicable encrgy prices as specified in Attg:ichment A,
which is hereby incorporated by reference. Upon approval by the Bankrué:lcy Court as
spcciﬁed in Section 2 below, such amended energy prices shall become ci%f‘ective on July
16, Z(}OI at 00:00 PPT, No provision of the PPA other than the energy p::icc term is of :
shalf be deemed to be modified, amended, waived or otherwise affected by this

Amcndment. The Parties agree to reasonably cooperate and contest any c:hallenge in any

Cmﬁmission proceeding that seeks to alter or modify the energy pricing tdrms sct forth in :

Attachment A, including, but not limited to, any challenge to the reasonabileness of

PG&E having entered into this Amendment,

2. . ESTECTIVENESS OF AMENDMENT ;

. This Amendment shall niot become effective untess and until it has|been approved by

the Eankmptcy Couwrt. Tf the Bankruptcy Court has not approved this Amendment by

August 31, 2001, this Amendment shall be deemed a nullity.

ZHenwood2PPAPceOnly-no-offrump.dov 2003



Sent By: HESBI;

3. | SIGNATURES

g1

560 0807;

Jul-13-01  3:05PN;

Page 11/12

© IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, Seller and PG&E have caused this J}mendment to be

executed by their authorized representutives,

i
i
;

1

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY ~ HENWOOD ASSOCIATES INC.

a Calif miafgorp_orﬂlion
By AP AEYTERT 0T U SE B M

"N : v
Titl;“'}:bl r‘.chor* UEPIA

4 l’:_ T :.l

Date: m’{/l“!!m

o Attachment A

AltA
2001 SRACFPO!

Hisnwour 2PPAPROnly-no-ulramp. dos

3ofi

Lo By{l 5

a Califognia corporation

Ly LA

;(w“Jw s

g

Title: f:}mmmr AARL

Date; 7/' 3/o/




Sent By: HESI;

016 560 0067;

a

- Altachmant A

Jul-13-01  3:08PH; Page 12/12

: Pacitic Gas and Elactric Company

]
i

1.06-015 !

FIXED ENERGY PRICES Fogi'QUALIFYING FACILITIES UNDER D.
C Effective'through December 31, 2001

W

; ——.—_u [ R—

Pariod B - Winter

Poak - Th;f:riﬁl "Ju S ;QQ?W H
Partlal-Peak 1,612
Off-Paak : 0.080330 2,008
Super Off-Peak 0.060330 723

1,032
0,982
0,950

Starting 2001 TOU
Energy 2001 TQU SRACTF 2001 TOU Eriergy
Valye Hours Base Factor 2 ! Price *
$/kwh : $/icwh
() (b} (0) (d) P @=ad
. I .
Allogation of Annual Fixed Price fo Seasong: Wihout Tima-of-Use Metering:
Period A - Sumrier 0.053700 4,417 0.018748 0.879 e 0.047181
Perled B-Wintér =~ 0068700 ' 4343 . 0028973 1423, B 0.050330
Annual Avefage™ T oigbgzoo T §vé0T T ooeraae T ; 0.053700
AR . B4 BED 0007 BETDINR i
on of Seasd , S
Period A - Summer {WIth Time-of-Use Metaring:
Feak . 0.047181 774 1.065 ; 0.050248
Partial-Peak - 0.047181 803 1.022 0.048219
Off-Peak : 0.047181 2,003 0.885 0.046465
Supar Off-Paak 0.047181 - 7a7 0.948 :

F

0.044633

| 0.062261
0.059868
0.057314

1. These anergy pric:'as &aro derived solely for pumposes of implementing the five-year fixed anergy pricé {6.37 cents/kwh)
option in CPUC Decision {D.) 01-06-015. These prices will bs reallocated annually using appropridts TOU calendar hours,

2. SRAC TF Bage values reflect the seasanal allocation faciors currently specified In PGAE's SRAC Tr@ansilion Formula,
as adopted by the'GPUC In D.96-12-028. Ssasonal values reflect Ihe Base BRAC anergy prices ao{opted in D.96-12.028,
The annual average value shown derlves from welghting the esagonal values by TOU peried haurs.f

3. TOU factors allooats the fixed annual anergy price for seasons, and teasonal values for time-c!-usé periods.

Seasonal TOU tactors are darived from the ratic of the seasonal SRAC TF Base valugs to
Intraseasonal TOU faciors are as adopted in £,96-12-028 (as oorrected in CPUC b.97-01
Off-peak perlod values ara caloulated using seasonal periad hours for the applicabls year, perihe f

. Period A (Ma 1 - Oclober 31 |

I

he average annuat value shown.
-027).
?liowing:

[Total Summer hours - (1,065 * Summer

Perlod B {Novembar 1 - April S(i)

I
Peak'_hours) - (1,022 " Summer Partial Paak {Total Wintar hours - {1.032 * Winter F!'arlial-
hours) - {0,948 * Summar Bupser Off-Peak Paak hours) - (0.950 * Winter Super O}f-Peak

hours}l/ Summer Off-Feak hours

4. TOU energy priea i the product of the starting eriergy value and the TOU factor.

Energy ptices shown do not include applicabls line loss adjustments.

Line loss adjustments will be determined in accordance with CPUGC 0,01-01-007.

hours)) / Winter Off-Peak hours,, : . -




